Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

The current version of the GSD file LEUZE401.GSD for the LRS 36/PB can be found on the Leuze website at
Download -> detect -> Measuring sensors.
Part no. Type designation Description
50104181 KB PB-2000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 2m
50104180 KB PB-5000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 5m
50104179 KB PB-10000-BA M12 socket for BUS IN, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 10m
50104188 KB PB-2000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 2m
50104187 KB PB-5000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 5m
50104186 KB PB-10000-SA M12 connector for BUS OUT, axial connector, open cable end, cable length 10m
50104097 KB PB-2000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for Profibus, axial connector, cable length 2m
50104098 KB PB-5000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for Profibus, axial connector, cable length 5m
50104099 KB PB-10000-SBA M12 connector + M12 socket for Profibus, axial connector, cable length 10m
Part no. Type designation Description
50038539 TS 02-4-SA M12 M12 connector with integrated terminating resistor for BUS OUT
Part no. Type designation Description
50109834 KDS BUS OUT M12-T-5P M12 T-connector for BUS OUT
B or P
A or N
B or P
A or N
B or P
Contact
M12 connector
M12 socket
Signal Colour
1 n.c.
2 A / N green
3 n.c.
4 B / P red
5 n.c.
Screw connection Shield bright
M12 socket
(B coded)
M12 connector
(B coded)
LRS 36